
BRISTOL B SERVICE TIMETABLE
Service operates Monday to Friday - Private School term dates only

OUTWARD JOURNEY B1 B2

Locking Road Coach Park Bus stop - -
Worle, Preans Green Summer Lane Bus stop, New Bristol Road - 06:55
Congresbury Ship & Castle Bus stop, Station Road 07:10 -
Clevedon (Tesco) St Michaels Ave Bus stop, Kenn Road - 07:11
Clevedon Triangle Bus stop Q (First Choice) - 07:13
Clevedon Conygar Close Bus stop, Walton Road - 07:15
Gordano School Bus stop St Mary's Road - 07:24
Portishead White Lion Bus stop C, High Street - 07:27
Backwell Crossoads Bus stop, Station Road 07:27 -
Backwell N/sea & Backwell Station Bus stop 07:29
Nailsea Bucklands Batch Bus stop, Queens Road 07:30 -
Nailsea Southfield Road  Bus stop, High Street 07:36 -
Wraxall Wraxall Hill Bus stop, Bristol Road 07:39 -
Cambridge Batch Cambridge Batch Bus stop, Weston Road 07:43 -
Long Ashton Lovelinch Gardens Bus stop, Weston Road 07:46 -
Long Ashton Bourton Mead Bus stop, Long Ashton Road 07:48 -
Leigh Woods Ashton Court  Bus stop, Rownham Hill - -

Arrive QEH School, Jacobs Wells Road,  Bristol  08:05 08:05
- -

Depart QEH School, Jacobs Wells Road,  Bristol  08:06 08:06

Bristol Grammar School 08:10 -
Clifton High School - 08:10
Colston Girls School 08:21 -
Badmington School - 08:23
Redmaids High School - 08:26

RETURN JOURNEY B1 B2

Redmaids High School - 16:10
Colston Girls School 16:15 -
Bristol Grammar School 16:25 -
Clifton High School - 16:25
Queen Elizabeth Hospital School -

Arrive McAdam Way 16:35 16:35
-

Depart McAdam Way 16:40 16:40

Long Ashton Bourton Mead Bus stop, Long Ashton Road 16:49 -
Long Ashton Lovelinch Gardens Bus stop, Weston Road 16:50 -
Leigh Woods Ashton Lodge Bus Stop, Rownham Hill - 16:50
Cambridge Batch Cambridge Batch Bus stop, Weston Road 16:52 -
Wraxall Wraxall Hill Bus stop, Bristol Road 16:58
Nailsea Southfield Road  Bus stop, High Street 17:02 -
Nailsea The Perrings Bus stop, Queens Road 17:07 -
Backwell N/sea & Backwell Station Bus stop 17:08 -
Backwell Crossroads Bus stop, West Town Road 17:11 -
Portishead Iceland High Street - 17:11
Gordano School - 17:13
Clevedon Conygar Close Bus stop, Walton Road - 17:20
Congresbury Congresbury Bridge Bus stop 17:20 -
Clevedon First Choice Travel Shop - 17:25
Clevedon Kenn Road Outside Tesco - 17:28
Worle, Preans Green Summer Lane Bus stop, New Bristol Road - 17:41
Locking Road Coach Park Bus stop - -


